TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM562756

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | CHANGE OF NAME |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|-----------------------|----------|----------------|--|
| RESEARCH FISH LIMITED | | 01/23/2020 | Private Limited Company: UNITED KINGDOM |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | INTERFOLIO UK LTD | |
|-----------------|--|--|
| Street Address: | St John's Innovation Centre, Cowley Road | |
| City: | Cambridge | |
| State/Country: | UNITED KINGDOM | |
| Postal Code: | CB40WS | |
| Entity Type: | Private Limited Company: UNITED KINGDOM | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|---------|--------------|
| Registration Number: | 5030998 | RESEARCHFISH |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6465881962

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8028810640 uspto@webtm.com Email: Gordon E. R. Troy, Esq. **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 1180

Address Line 4: Shelburne, VERMONT 05482

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Gordon E. R. Troy, Esq. Name:

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 1180

Address Line 4: Shelburne, VERMONT 05482

| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Gordon E. R. Troy, Esq. |
|--------------------|-------------------------|
| SIGNATURE: | /Gordon E. R. Troy/ |
| DATE SIGNED: | 02/19/2020 |

Total Attachments: 1

TRADEMARK REEL: 006867 FRAME: 0122

900536159

 $source = EFSLIVE - \#20700621 - v1 - Name_Change_Certificate \#page 1.tif$

TRADEMARK REEL: 006867 FRAME: 0123



FILE COPY

ON CHANGE OF NAME

Company Number 7820803

The Registrar of Companies for England and Wales hereby certifies that under the Companies Act 2006:

RESEARCH FISH LIMITED

a company incorporated as private limited by shares, having its registered office situated in England and Wales, has changed its name to:

INTERFOLIO UK LTD

Given at Companies House on 23rd January 2020



* N07820803F *

RECORDED: 02/19/2020

The above information was communicated by electronic means and authenticated by the Registrar of Companies under section 1115 of the Companies Act 2006





TRADEMARK
REEL: 006867 FRAME: 0124